OWNER: CITY OF LAUREL

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

CONTRACTOR: QUALITY COURT INDUSTRIES, LLC

DATE: SEPTEMBER 15,2020

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 1

REASON FOR CHANGE: RECOMMENDED CHANGES BY CONTRACTOR

PROJECT NAME: DAPHNE PARK TENNIS COURTS RECONSTRUCTION

YOU ARE HEREBY REQUESTED TO COMPLY WITH THE FOLLOWING CHANGES FROM THE CONTRACT

PLANS, SPECIFICATIONS AND CONTRACT DOCUMENTS: (USE ADDITIONAL SHEETS IF REQUIRED)

ITEM DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE(S) UNIT TOTAL
NO. (QUANTITIES, ETC.) QTY COST CONTRACT
10.0 Post Tension Concrete Slab [REDUCE TO 4.5”

THICKNESS] ($8,300.00)
18.0 Existing Light Base Adjustment [ REMOVE

PAY ITEM] (6) $750.00 ($4,500.00)
26.0 New Light Bases [ADD PAY ITEM] 8 $700.00 $5,600.00
2.0 Asphalt Removal [QTY OVERRUN] 139 $8.50 $1,181.50
6.0 Borrow Material [QTY OVERRUN] 300 $20.00 $6,000.00
10.0 Post Tension Concrete Slab [QTY OVERRUN] 58 $59.00 $3,422.00
14.0 Fencing, 10’ [QTY OVERRUN] 80 $43.50 $3,480.00
15.0 Fencing, 4’ [QTY UNDERRUN] (40) $48.00 ($1,920.00)
19.0 Concrete Sidewalk [QTY OVERRUN] 26 $100.00 $2,600.00




TOTAL CONTRACT CHANGE $ 7,563.50
TOTAL CONTRACT
ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $ 404.706.00
CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: $ 404.706.00
THIS CONTRACT CHANGE $ 7.563.50
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: $ 412,269.50

CURRENT CONTRACT COMPLETION DATE:

October 17, 2020

TIME EXTENSION REQUIRED BY CHANGE:

* 22 Calendar Days

REVISED CONTRACT COMPLETION DATE:

November 7. 2020

PROVISIONS OF THE CONTRACT WILL APPLY.

RECOMMENDED BY: B‘m W

ENGINEER
NEEL-SCHAFFER, INC.

ACCEPTED BY: Olotn Loz

%NTRAC Tg

ACCEPTED BY:

OWNER

THIS DOCUMENT SHALL BE AN AMENDMENT TO THE CONTRACT AND ALL

d7/:"?/2«9

DATE

9-17-2020
DATE

DATE

*11 weather days & 11 days related to RFI resolution




